USPTO

4/006 Fax Server 9/17/2009 1:17:42 PM PAGE

TO: CHRISTIAN D. STEWART COMPANY: 301 S. POLK, SUITE 700

TRADEMARK	ASSIGNMENT
-----------	-------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/15/2009 900143215

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	<u> </u>
Mi Marna's Tortillas, LLC		05/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
		03/28/2005	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plains DSD, LP Texas			
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Highpitains Industrial Management LLC, General Partner			
Street Address:	1308 Canyon St			
City:	Plainview			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	79072			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1354523	C RAMIREZ AND SONS
Registration Number:	1394238	TRES MONEDAS CENTAVOS MEXICANOS
Registration Number:	1351962	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(806)322-1252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

806-322-1251

Email:

Chris@ChrisStewartLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Christian D. Stewart 301 S. Polk, Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Amarillo, TEXAS 79101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TORTILLAS RICAS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christian D. Stewart

TRADEMARK REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0170 Sep 22 2009 1:51PM

(806) 322-1252

р.3

USPTO

9/17/2009 1:17:42 PM

PAGE

5/006 Fax Server

TO: CHRISTIAN D. STEWART COMPANY: 301 S. POLK, SUITE 700

Signature: /Christian D. Stewart/

Date: 09/15/2009

Total Attachments: 1
source=Mi Mama's_0001#page 1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mi Mama's Tortillas, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns, has adopted, has used and is using the trademarks listed below, each of which is registered under the registration number corresponding to such mark (herein referred to collectively as the "Trademarks").

Mark	Registration Number
C Ramirez and Sons design	1354523
Tres Monedas Centavos Mexicanos design	1394238
Design Mark	1351962

- Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") В. dated as of even date herewith by and between Assignor and Plains DSD, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain assets from Assignor, and is acquiring the business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.
- Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest anywhere in the world in and to each of the Trademarks and each of the registrations related thereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, and any claims by Assignor against third parties for past, present and future infringement of Trademarks. Any capitalized terms used herein but not defined in this Assignment shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to modify or supersede any of the obligations. agreements, covenants or warranties of Assignor or Assignee contained in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is made subject to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall control.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 29th day of May, 2009.

Mi Mama's Tortillas, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Arthur R. Velasquez

Title: Manager

822178\3\12543\37583

TRADEMARK REEL: 004068 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/15/2009